

## **PRESS RELEASE**

Business Editor
For Immediate Release

Contact: Alyssa Girouard Direct: 717.767.8347

Email: atgirouard@wagman.com

January 10, 2022

## **Wagman Construction Announces New President**

(York, Pa.) Wagman Construction, Inc. announces Jan Wagner has joined the general contracting firm as President. He is based out of the company's corporate headquarters in York, Pa.

Wagner has over 25 years of management and leadership experience on diverse types of building construction throughout the mid-Atlantic region. Jan holds degrees in civil engineering and architectural engineering from Drexel University and is very engaged within the community as a member in Rotary Club of York, York College Civil Engineering Advisory Board, the Engineering Society of York, Boy Scouts, and Associated Builders & Contractors.

"Wagman Construction has a dedicated team that has been achieving positive results, despite unprecedented times and challenging market conditions," said Mike Glezer, CEO of Wagman Construction, Inc. "We are excited to add Jan to our team. He has the cultural fit that is very important to our family business, as well as the leadership and experience to bolster the team as we look to better serve our clients and grow opportunities for our Company and our people."

Wagman Construction, Inc.'s leadership and management team remains intact and Mike Glezer remains as CEO.

## About Wagman

Wagman is a multi-faceted construction firm with major operations in heavy civil, general construction, and geotechnical construction services. Founded in 1902, Wagman is celebrating its 120<sup>th</sup> anniversary this year. Wagman is a fourth generation, family-owned company with offices in Pennsylvania and Virginia and is headquartered in York, Pa. As a full-service general contractor, Wagman Construction facilitates growth and development in senior living, healthcare, higher education, urban, institutional and industrial markets in central Pennsylvania, Virginia and Maryland.

For more information about Wagman, please visit www.wagman.com.

###